



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 783/2024 & I.A. 39137/2024, I.A. 39138/2024, I.A. 39139/2024

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Pranati Sinha, Advocate
versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
19.09.2024

%

1. As per the office noting, report of the notice issued to the defendants by all modes, is still awaited.
2. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 29th October, 2024, i.e. date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

au