



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prerna Bhatt & Ms.
Pranati, Adv. (through VC)

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gupta & Mr. Aditya
Jain, Advs. for D-1, 2, 4, 7
& 8)

(M- 9650993177; 7827834878)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

The counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 7 & 8 has appeared and seeks time to file the written statement as well as the vakalatnama. The written statements by these defendants be filed as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

The summons of the defendant no. 3 are awaited. The summons of the defendant no. 5 have been received back unserved with the report of “*no such person*”. Likewise the summons of the defendant no. 6 have been received back unserved with the report of “*insufficient address*”.

Accordingly issue fresh summons to the defendant no. 3 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

As far as the defendant no. 5 & 6 are concerned, the plaintiff



is directed to provide fresh/altered particulars of them, whereafter fresh summons be issued qua them through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

After being served, the defendant no. 3, 5 & 6 shall also file their written statements as per law, whereafter the replications be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **24.01.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)