



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Perna, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gautam & Mr.
Aditya Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.01.2025**

The counsel for all the defendants appears and states that he has already filed the written statement, vide diary no. e485346/2025. The same is lying under objections. That be removed as per law, whereafter replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **15.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any