



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Perna Bhatt, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gautam & Mr.
Aditya Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.02.2025**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already
fixed i.e. **15.04.2025**.

**IA No. 4352/2025 (By the defendant no. 1 to 8 u/s 151 CPC
seeking condonation of the delay)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff may file the reply within six weeks, whereafter
the rejoinder be then filed in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any