



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 783/2024

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashish Pandey, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gautam & Mr.
Aditya Jain, Adv. for D-1 to
8.

(quantamlegalindia@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

Neither hardcopy of the documents, nor the joint schedule of documents has been filed by the parties.

Ld. counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 8 submits that he has already paid the costs to Mr. Dhiraj Gupta (main counsel) on 27.06.2025 but ld. counsel for the plaintiff who appeared cannot verify the same at this stage. It is to be noted that no replication has been filed by the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no. 1 to 8 till date and if the costs has been paid on 27.06.2025, then the right of the plaintiff to file the replication will be closed. The hardcopy of the documents as well as the joint schedule of documents be filed within a week. Ld. counsel for the defendant is also directed to file the proof of payment of costs.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **20.03.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)