



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ritu Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
20.03.2026.

**IA No. 4908/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing legible &
clear copies of documents in compliance of order dated
28.02.2025 passed by this Hon'ble Court in CS(COMM) No.
783/2024 & take the said documents filed as diary no.
E-80705/2026 on record)**

Issue notice of the application to the defendant.

List the said IA on the date already fixed i.e. **20.03.2026.**

Reply, if any be filed within a week, thereafter rejoinder be
filed in due course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any