



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**
BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Rizwan, Advocate.
versus
RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms. Mamta
Gautam and Mr. Aditya Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.03.2026**

O.A. 55/2026 & I.A. 7034/2026 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 r/w Section 151 CPC by Plaintiff for condonation of delay of 92 days in filing the appeal)

1. This appeal is filed on behalf of the Appellant/Plaintiff under Rule 5 of Chapter II of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 against order dated 21.11.2025 passed by the learned Joint Registrar as also grant the liberty to the Plaintiff to file replication.
2. Looking at the controversy of this appeal, Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, erstwhile counsel for the Plaintiff shall remain present in Court on the next date along with his bank statement for the period from May, 2025 to August, 2025. Learned counsel for the Defendants shall also bring bank statement of the Defendants on the next date for the relevant period.
3. List on 07.04.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2026
S.Sharma