



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 783/2024

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advs.

Versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gautam and Mr.
Aditya Jain, Advs. for all
defendants (D1-D8)
(Through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

Both the parties submitted that the OA has been filed by the plaintiff for the Order dated 21.11.2025 and the same is pending on 07.04.2026 before the Hon'ble Court. Parties are directed to file the photocopies of documents if not already filed as well as Joint Schedule of Documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **23.07.2026**.

I.A.4908/2026

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that the I.A may be allowed subject to the Cost. The delay is condoned subject to the cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid in Delhi High Court Bar Association fund within a week and the IA stands allowed. Plaintiff is directed to take steps to bring on record legible and clear copy of the documents.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)