



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Ms. Sachi Chopra and
Mr. Samarth Sharma, Advocates.

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms. Mamta
Gautam and Mr. Aditya Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

O.A. 55/2026

List on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2026/AK