



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Shreya Singh
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms. Mamta
Gautam and Mr. Aditya Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

O.A. 55/2026

1. In light of the order dated 18.03.2026, Court notice be issued to Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, the erstwhile counsel for the Plaintiff to be present in Court on the next date.
2. List on 25.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 7, 2026/YA