



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 783/2024**

BALNEO WELLNESS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Shreya
Singh Thakur, Advs.

versus

RELAXORA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ms.
Mamta Gautam & Mr.
Aditya Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

Both the parties submitted that an OA has already been filed by the plaintiff and the same is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2026.

The proof of payment of costs imposed vide order dated 20.03.2026 has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

List the matter for further proceedings on **06.11.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any